Mhe Inthusiase of Students toverds this Poster Project

Aim: To determine the attitude of the Student body in HSPA in accordance
to creating this project.

We have set up a survey to allow free expression of what the Students of HSPA think of this Task.
The survey was then randomly sent to be filled in by five year 11 boys, five year 11 girls, five year 12
boys, and five year 12 girls. The question of rating the project out of five has been constructed into a
table seen below. The question asked “Did you enjoy working on the Poster Project?”, the rating was
given from 1 being bad, to 5 being great.

1- Bad, 5-Great = Year 7 Boys Year 7 Girls Year 11 Boys Year 11 Girls
Student 1 3 5 3 2
Student 2 3 3 2 2
Student 3 4 4 3.5 2
Student 4 4 4 2 2
Student 5 5 4 1 2
TOTAL: 19/25 20/25 11.5/25 12/25

What do we see in the data? : Year 7 Girls have the highest rating of
enjoyment while the year 11 boys have the lowest.

Conclusion: The majority younger students were more enthusiastic towards the
project. The older students found the task was quite tedious.

Validity: The data is quite unbiased as each student was selected at random.
All students were given the same question. The validity of the data may have been
more accurate if the entire Year 11 class and Year 7 class were able to take the
survey.
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Unknown Student: “No (7 did not enjoy

it), I have so much to do that it was a

waste of time!”

Unknown Student: “/t was alright, I

mean there was not]u'ng actua]/)/ wrong

with it...”
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